Frame(s) Name

Court of Honour

1-10 Alexander Globe

Postal History Exhibits

Large Gold

69-73 Jacques Poitras &
Christiane
Faucher

Gold

57-61 Charlie Girard

29-36 Douglas Irwin

22-26 Ronald E. Majors

64- John Cooper

68B

15-21 Yan Turmine

11-13 Laurent Belisle

43-50 Kevin O'Reilly

Large Vermeil

37-41 Luc Legault
Vermeil

51-55 Luc Legault
62-63 Yan Turmine
Large Silver

27-28 Kenneth Pugh

One Frame Exhibits
Gold
42-42 Brian Murphy

14-14 David Piercey

Non-Competitive Exhibits

56-56 Robert Thorne
74-78 Michael Croy
79-83 Douglas Irwin

Title of Exhibit

The Development of Pioneer and Semi-Official Air Mail

Within Canada, 1918-1934

Postal Usages in the Province of Quebec
and Lower Canada until 1831

BNA Transatlantic Handstamps 1840-1875
Postal Beginnings at Niagara Falls,
Canada 1801 to 1904

Canada/British North America (BNA)-
Union and Confederate Postal
Correspondence in U.S. Civil War Era
(1859-1867)

King Edward VIl Era Destinations from
Canada

Le courrier transfrontalier par la route
commerciale du lac Champlain avant 1867
Montreal Carrier Handstamps

A Postal History of Labrador Before
Confederation

Les premiers compteurs postaux a valeurs
multiples distribués par Pitney-Bowes au
Canada (1930-1955)

Les marques postales des bureaux de
poste aux iles-de-la-Madeleine (de 1883 -
a nos jours)

14th UPU Congress Ottawa

The BNA Faked Bisect Covers by Raoul
de Thuin

Nova Scotia - Canada Mail, 1851-1868

The Cancellations of Newfoundland 1865-
1908: Corks, Fancy Cancels and Other

Obliterators

Montreal Columbia Machines

The History of Canadian Aviation and
Pioneer Air Mail 1906-1934

Rates and Usages of the 1949-1952 King
George VI Definitive Issue of Canada,
Revised Design

Points

96

89
89

89

87

87

86

85

83

76

76

71

86

85

PHSC SYMPOSIUM 2019 AWARDS
NATIONAL-LEVEL POSTAL HISTORY EXHIBITION
Hamilton, Canada, July 18 - 21, 2019

Special Award(s)

Large Gold Medal

Grand Award, RPSC Excellence - Material
Award

Reserve Grand Award, Novice Award

RPSC Excellence - Title/Synopsis Award

Intermediate Grand Award, Postal
Markings Award, PSSC Specialization
Award

Regional Postal History Award

Research Award

One Frame Grand Award, Transport of the
Mails Award



